

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8649/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2003 in WA 1737/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

P.K. SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANDREGULA SATYANANDA RAO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents
on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. Jyotish, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Issue Notice.

The respondents may particularly indicate whether
service of notice was effected upon the petitioner for the
proceedings in the Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, or
not. Until further orders, further proceedings in execution
shall remain stayed, subject to the petitioner's depositing
a sum of Rs.10,000/- before the Industrial
Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, within six weeks from today.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER